HEAT & HOLD FOOD WARMER
Toastmaster Model #'s 1527H (counter type) Shown
1527TH (drop-in type) with Drain

-
3 2 £ Ty .T

--------

Heat & Hold

15274,

1527TH

ADVANCED
SPL 072484




ADVANCED
SPL 072484

HEAT & HOLD FOOD WARMER

15278 (Counter Type)‘

‘Toastmaster Model #'s(
Q&SZ?TB (Drop~In Type with Drain)

~
7

Ry

FSATH D0 G p;

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION - 15274 1527TH

~ELECTRICAL-

1 3002445 Heating Unit, 120V, 1650W 1 1

2 IG0ES Thermostat 1 -

2 "~ 3004246 Thermostat, 72 in. Cap Tube - 1

3 2100067 Knob, Thermostat 1 1

4 143388709 Signal Light, Heating, 125V 1 -

4 1503T8701 | Signal Light, Clear, 125V - 1

5 110248707 Lens, Heating, Amber' - 1

6 v 1511E0029 Cord & Plug Assembly, 115V -

) -MECHANICAL-

7 7606462 11 Quart Well 1 -

7 7606463 11 Quart Well with Drain - 1

8 7002639 Base Clamp 1 1

9 7002638 Bulb Clamp 1 1

10 4111A8833 Washer 2 2
11 2001478 Hex Jam Nut 2 2
12 ~7002636 Ring Adapter, 11 Quart Zi0%%|> 1 1
13 152380003 Legs, Set of Four 1 -
14 1523B8301 Leg, Individual 4 -
8000513 Wiring Diagram 1 -

[

8000514 Wiring Diagram




ADVANCED
SPL 072484

HEAT & HOLD FOOD WARMER
Toastmaster Model #'s 1527H (counter type) Shown
1527TH (drop-in type) with Drain

et o B

Heat & Hold
15274, 1527TH




5pL 042087

TOASTMASTER T-LINE

MODEL 1528 "TWIN WELL" FOOD WARMER

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

~ELECTRICAL~
1 15048705 Heating Element-500W-120V 2
1 15048707 Heating Element-500W-208V 2
1 15048709 Heating Element-500W-240V 2
2 15028719 Thermostat-High Limit 2
3 15028721 Infinite Switch-120V 2
3 15028727 Infinite Switch-208/240V 2
4 A710E8761 Control Knob-Infinite Switch 2
5 15027009 Jumper, 6" : 2
6 143388709 Signal Light, Amber-120 2
6 143388701 Signal Light, Amber-208/240V 2

_ ~MECHANICAL-
7 150108803 Washer-13/64" I.D. x 1/2" 0.D. 24
8 F707A8803 Hex Nut, #10-32 29
9 15047001 Heat Distribution Plate 2
10 7002426 Element Clamp 2
11 15048801 Machine Screw, #8-32 x 1-1/4", Round Head 2
12 4111A8807 Lockwasher, #8 External 2
13 15040005 Element Shield Assembly 2
14 7002430 Food Well Clamp 4
15 B301A8857 Hex Nut, #8-32 4
16 15047009 Terminal Box 2
17 B301A8863 Sheet Metal Screw, #8 x 3/8" 8
18 152388301 4" Adjustable Leg-Black-Plastic 4
19 152880005 Case Assembly ' 1
20 152883007 Case Bottom 1
21 1429A8813 Machine Screw, #8-32 x 3/16", Round Head 4
22 1528B0007 Top Case Assembly i
23 1523B0Q01 . Control Mounting Cup 2
24 111283027 Spacer A ‘ .10
25 15040001 7-Quart Food Well /s« &=~ 2
26 F716A8705 Wire Clip 2
27 F716A8703 Bushing 2
28 1511E0029 Cord & Plug-125V 1
28 1511E0031 Cord & Plug-250V 1

152888901 Wiring Diagram-120V

152888903 Wiring Diagram-208/240V
/- a1 TOASTMASTER Page 9

Printad inm 1T.Q_A.




PURPOSE OF EACH ELECTRICAL COMPONENT

ON/OFF SWITCH: Tu;ns on power to device. Signal 1ight glows to show

power is on.

-

.>4'0PERAfING‘TﬁERHOSTAT: (Thermo Disc Type) Cycles heating unit on and off
| to maintain an average food temperature of 170 F
(well filled with 3 quarts of hot water, and 3
insert pans filled with hot food).

HEATING UNIT: Offers‘heat to bottom of well.

- HI-TEMPERATURE THERMOSTAT: . (Bi-Metal Type) Turns buzzer on when water

boils eway'by'éeeingca:high local temperature.

 AUDIBLE BUZZER: Signals operator to £ill well with water immediately.

TROUBLE SHOOTING INFORMATION

DURING NORMAL OPERATION (WATER IN WELL)

Symptom _ Possible Cause
1. No Signal Light No incoming power
No Heet - | v Switch defective
ANc Buzeer :  '»'. Wire off | |
. 2. No Signal Light - — Switch light defective

Beats

3, Signal Light Glows Wire off
No Heat ' Heating unit defective

Operating thermostat defective

4, Signal Light_Glows Hi-temperature thermostat defective

Buzzer Sounds

ABNORMAL OPERATION (NO WATER IN WELL - EVAPORATED DRY)

Symptom - Possible Cause

1. Signal Light Glows Buzzer defective

No Buzief ' Hi-temperature thermostat defective

= — WARRANTY - PARTS, LABOR AND TRAVEL CHARGES FOR ONE YEAR =— = =

- R Y . T TR

b= =

-~ P



1529 FOOD WARMER



£z
LTS

MODEL 1529

SPL11483

WENDY’S FOOD WARMER

* %

Lt

ITEM
NO DESCRIPTION PART NO.. QUANTITY M
' b/
- Electrical - j

1 Heating Unit 400W 387208701 1
2 Audible Buzzer 300-2649- v 1 4070
3 Power On Switch With Light’ 300~37265U% ég—r———‘ 4727
4 Operating Thermostat With Lead 760—62?-, , (i |HFA—1— 7610198

Wires - Flange Mount 20X 7&’@
LA* Operating Thermostat With Lead 760-6155 1*

Wires - Stud Mount
5 Hi-Temperature Thermostat ., % 700-2332 1
6 Power Cord AN 760-6122 1

- Mechanical - .

CASE 24332
7 Body 760-6114 1
8 Receptacle - (¢l 760-6118 1
9 Heat Diffuser 700-2311 1
10 Clamp~Heating Unit 700-2389 1
11 Washer F706A8805 3
12 Lockwasher F707A8805 3
13 Nut-Hex % X 20 F706A8807 3 .
14 Cover - Bottom 760-6131 y f o023
15 Insulation - Front 850-0147 1
16 Insulation — Bottom 850-0151 1 _
17 Legs - Leveling A710EQ1B85 4 310193
18 Strain Relief - Cord 308=3559.. 1 5003563
19 ‘Stud-- Mounting ' )
20 Nut - Hex % X 20
21 Bolt - Adjusting //qut
22% Spacer - Operating Thermostat
23 Heat Shield

GLIARD , SWILTC H

Kt

* Used on Serial No. 12-1800-83 and below.

/

PARTS NOT SHOWN ON EXPLODED VIEW

6 - Power Cord 7LOGILT-
15 - Insulation - Front
16 - Insulation — Bottom

t

[ 90°

O—f&f\

v A61019¥
pir 00477

|80° Closed



g

G

_ . S . i
o - -
WIRE CODE TO™L
15290000009 15300000009 WIRE SIZE INSUL.COLOR MODELS VOUTS e
BFC -w ~ I8FC-B B DACK 15250000009 , 15300000009 | 110 |04
i6FC- B [ — R-ReD
are-g = FC-FLEX COPPER
L] )
e B — SC ﬁouo COPPER
fol
|
o
—aYIICH SHOWN
L OEE POSITION
' .- Hi
® L ®
r——\ J ~ £ o
® . D—e— S rewe 5187
53 ©
OPERATING T-STAT
FIXED FIXED
rEpe Wi
LI 52~ 5! . | I S
Lm’l'YYYYYL_J
BUZZER HEATING
C}i ELEMENT
" |
53
~SCHEMATI |
DIEDCI T IC A HRVIC & ST TV o 7 /.75’7. PEEL1 A e
Cl8287 |\ 5D WiHL 4, LA, A - TEMV 7 I AS T/ Y.
7RO\ AL VT30 PRI~ P A7 .
L350 | ALWILD FRIAS , AP EA VA
sev|  man 2IVINIONS Mitaue XAV RN Al ans
n AL E WAwG DG
. + Juaviesn Y Oeres piiann = DR e
1529,1530 | 800-0371 Time A . O > 1,
MODELS WIRE SET ““res |oororsmeona | |TB | 800-0372 |






